Present:

UNADOPTED
UPTON BISHOP PARISH COUNCIL

Minutes Of The Meeting Held On Tuesday, January 4™ 2011
In The Millennium Hall, Upton Bishop at 7:30 pm

Cllr Robert Wallbridge-Chairman
Cllr Alexandra Pokorny

Cllr Tim Shenton

Cllr Claire Newman

Annette Steele (Clerk/Treasurer)

No-one in Attendance

Minute Item

1
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12

1.1

2.1

3.1

4.1

5.1

6.1

7.1

8.1

9.1

10.1

12.1

Open Discussion for Local Residents to raise local issues
No-one present

Apologies
Cllrs Peter Fray-Vice-Chairman, Allison Chalmers (PFO), Patrick Bailey & Diana
Forrester

Declarations of Interest
None

Minutes of the Meeting Held on December 6th 2010
These were accepted without change and duly signed by the Chairman.

Report from the Clerk on actions requested in the minutes

Item 13.1-The Clerk is corresponding with Elizabeth Thompson at CHDC re the
overgrown hedge at Tedgewood Farm and the chairman has suggested meeting with her
in order to resolve the problem.

Report by County Councillor Barry Durkin
Not present

Community Support Officer’s Report
Not present.

Parish Footpaths Officers Report
Not present.

Lengthsman’s Scheme
Nothing to report.

Use of farmers to grit roads during bad weather
To be discussed at the next meeting.

Request for salt bin with a lid by Churchend Cross
The Clerk was asked to request a lidded bin.

Parish Well
To be discussed at a later date.

Action

The Clerk
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D23
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13.1

14.1

15.1

16.1

17.1

09/12/2010 Register of Electors 2011

18.1

19.1

20.1

21.1

UNADODTED

Budget 2011/12
The budget for 2011/12 was agreed unanimously

Precept 2011/12
It was agreed to keep the Precept at £8364.00 for 2011/12. The Clerk will advise CHDC.
Copy of budget attached to the minutes.

Accounts, Treasurer’s Report and Authorisation of Payment of Accounts
IT WAS AGREED unanimously to pay the following invoices and the cheques were duly
signed.

PWLB Paid by D/D 31/12/10 1719.13

Planning Applications

P3-DMS/102339/F. Tanhouse Farmhouse, Tanhouse Road, Upton Bishop HR9 7UP.
Proposed variation of condition 2 of planning permission DCSE2008/2549/F-to allow a
maximum of three full liveries at the site. Permission granted on 06/12/10.

Correspondence
The following correspondence was tabled.

Chairman’s Announcements
None

Councillors’ Submission, including Village Events

Cllr Claire Newman said that she met with ClIr Barry Durkin and representatives from
CHDC to discuss road safety at Phocle Green following the recent accident. They stated
that no further action would be taken prior to the completion of a county wide road safety
survey, due to commence shortly.

Items for Consideration at the Next Meeting
Local use of farmers to grit roads in bad weather
Council re-election-May 2011

Date of the Next Meetings
7™ February 2011

The Meeting Finished At 7:50 p.m.

CHDC

The Clerk

UBPC Minutes 20110104 Page 11 06/01/2011



