UNADOPTED UPTON BISHOP PARISH COUNCIL

Minutes Of The Meeting Held On Tuesday, January 4th 2011 In The Millennium Hall, Upton Bishop at 7:30 pm

Present:

Cllr Robert Wallbridge-Chairman Cllr Alexandra Pokorny Cllr Tim Shenton Cllr Claire Newman

Annette Steele (Clerk/Treasurer)

No-one in Attendance

Minute Item			Action
1	1.1	Open Discussion for Local Residents to raise local issues No-one present	
2	2.1	Apologies Cllrs Peter Fray-Vice-Chairman, Allison Chalmers (PFO), Patrick Bailey & Diana Forrester	
3	3.1	Declarations of Interest None	
4	4.1	Minutes of the Meeting Held on December 6th 2010 These were accepted without change and duly signed by the Chairman.	
5	5.1	Report from the Clerk on actions requested in the minutes Item 13.1-The Clerk is corresponding with Elizabeth Thompson at CHDC re the overgrown hedge at Tedgewood Farm and the chairman has suggested meeting with her in order to resolve the problem.	
6	6.1	Report by County Councillor Barry Durkin Not present	
7	7.1	Community Support Officer's Report Not present.	
8	8.1	Parish Footpaths Officers Report Not present.	
9	9.1	Lengthsman's Scheme Nothing to report.	
10	10.1	Use of farmers to grit roads during bad weather To be discussed at the next meeting.	
11	11.1	Request for salt bin with a lid by Churchend Cross The Clerk was asked to request a lidded bin.	The Clerk
12	12.1	Parish Well To be discussed at a later date.	

UNADOPTED

13	13.1	Budget 2011/12 The budget for 2011/12 was agreed unanimously	
14	14.1	Precept 2011/12 It was agreed to keep the Precept at £8364.00 for 2011/12. The Clerk will advise CHDC. Copy of budget attached to the minutes.	The Clerk
15	15.1	Accounts, Treasurer's Report and Authorisation of Payment of Accounts IT WAS AGREED unanimously to pay the following invoices and the cheques were duly signed.	
		PWLB Paid by D/D 31/12/10 1719.13	
16		Planning Applications	
	16.1	P3-DMS/102339/F. Tanhouse Farmhouse, Tanhouse Road, Upton Bishop HR9 7UP. Proposed variation of condition 2 of planning permission DCSE2008/2549/F-to allow a maximum of three full liveries at the site. Permission granted on 06/12/10.	
17	17.1	Correspondence The following correspondence was tabled.	
D23	09/12/2	2010 Register of Electors 2011 CHDC	
18	18.1	Chairman's Announcements None	
19	19.1	Councillors' Submission, including Village Events Cllr Claire Newman said that she met with Cllr Barry Durkin and representatives from CHDC to discuss road safety at Phocle Green following the recent accident. They stated that no further action would be taken prior to the completion of a county wide road safety survey, due to commence shortly.	
20	20.1	Items for Consideration at the Next Meeting Local use of farmers to grit roads in bad weather Council re-election-May 2011	
21	21.1	Date of the Next Meetings 7 th February 2011	

The Meeting Finished At 7:50 p.m.